

Consolidated Statement of comprehensive income

FY 2024 2 Quarterly From 01/01/2024 To 06/30/2024

FY 2023 2 Quarterly From 01/01/2023 To 06/30/2023

(Unit : KRW)

	FY 2024		FY 2023	
	3 months	6 months	3 months	6 months
Revenue	44,696,800,463	70,361,186,891	39,444,618,132	66,932,836,969
Cost of sales	14,148,180,985	23,254,987,178	13,599,996,941	23,632,267,164
Gross profit	30,548,619,478	47,106,199,713	25,844,621,191	43,300,569,805
Selling general administrative expenses	17,853,974,081	33,901,984,090	15,739,851,581	31,012,101,184
Operating income(loss)	12,694,645,397	13,204,215,623	10,104,769,610	12,288,468,621
Finance income	2,010,790,638	3,773,433,107	1,158,439,378	2,279,131,852
Finance costs	316,637,535	578,549,680	589,828,571	631,717,043
Other gains	1,268,471,294	2,656,184,802	183,320,307	1,331,074,650
Other losses	977,015,376	1,582,690,627	1,550,866,356	3,269,996,877
Profit (loss) before tax	14,680,254,418	17,472,593,225	9,305,834,368	11,996,961,203
Tax expense (income)	1,294,797,860	1,360,495,702	1,681,906,517	1,741,143,058
Profit (loss)	13,385,456,558	16,112,097,523	7,623,927,851	10,255,818,145
Other comprehensive income	154,058,914	(13,542,429)	(333,526,527)	452,326,775
Total comprehensive income	13,539,515,472	16,098,555,094	7,290,401,324	10,708,144,920
Profit (loss), attributable to [abstract]				
Profit (loss), attributable to owners of parent	13,385,456,558	16,112,097,523	7,623,927,851	10,255,818,145
Profit (loss), attributable to non- controlling interests				
Comprehensive income attributable to [abstract]				
Comprehensive income, attributable to owners of parent	13,539,515,472	16,098,555,094	7,290,401,324	10,708,144,920
Comprehensive income, attributable to non- controlling				
Earnings per share [abstract]				
Basic earnings (loss) per share (Unit : KRW)	1,931	2,326	1,105	1,485
Diluted earnings (loss) per share (Unit : KRW)	1,925	2,319	1,100	1,479